
* Metro 3 City Systems and Charter Schools are designated below as M3.
City Systems: Atlanta Public Schools (M3), Bremen City (NW2), Buford City (M1), Calhoun City (NW1), Carrollton City (NW2), Cartersville City (NW1), 
Chickamauga City (NW1), Commerce City (NE3), Dalton City (NW1), Decatur City (M1), Dublin City (SE3), Gainesville City (NE2), Jefferson City (NE3), Marietta 
City (M2), Pelham City (SW2), Rome City (NW1), Social Circle City (NE3), Thomasville City (SW2), Trion City (NW1), Valdosta City (SE1), Vidalia City (SE3) 
Charter Schools: Atlanta Heights (M3), Brookhaven (M3), Cherokee Charter (NW2), Cirrus Academy Charter (NW3), Coastal Plains Charter High School (SE2), 
Coweta Charter (NW2), DuBois Integrity Charter (M3), Foothills Charter High School (NE3), Fulton Leadership Academy (M2), Genesis Innovation Academy for Boys 
(M3), Genesis Innovation Academy for Girls (M3), Georgia Connections Academy (M3), Georgia Cyber Academy (M3), Georgia School for Innovation and the Classics 
(NE1), Graduation Achievement Center Charter (M3), International Charter School of Atlanta (M2), International Charter School of Smyrna (M3), Ivy Preparatory at 
Gwinnett (M1), Ivy Preparatory Academy @ Kirkwood (M1), Liberty Tech Academy (NW2), Mountain Education Charter High School (NE2), Odyssey School (NW2), 
Pataula Charter (SW2), Resurgence Hall Charter Academy (M3), SAIL – School for Art Infused Learning (M3), Scintilla Charter Academy (SE1), SOWEGA Charter 
(SW1), Statesboro STEAM Academy (SE3), Utopian Charter School for the Arts (M3)
Other: State Schools (M3), Department of Juvenile Justice (M2)
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Metro 1 Robyn Planchard
Metro 2 Olufunke Osunkoya
Metro 3 Sherri Minshew*
NW 1 Ann Marie Wiseman
NW 2 Anthony Threat
NW 3 Clarice Howard
NE 1 Tammy Wilkes
NE 2 Grace McElveen
NE 3 Kathy Pruett
SE 1 JaBra Harden Fuller
SE 2 Marijo Pitts-Sheffield
SE 3 Elaine Dawsey
SW 1 Kim Ezekiel
SW 2 Bobby Trawick



Robyn Planchard, Metro 1
(404) 985-3808
rplanchard@doe.k12.ga.us

Grace McElveen, NE 2
(912) 334-0802	
gmcelveen@doe.k12.ga.us

  
Olufunke Osunkoya, Metro 2
(678) 704-3557
oosunkoya@doe.k12.ga.us

Kathy Pruett, NE 3
(706) 540-8959
kpruett@doe.k12.ga.us	

Sherri Minshew, Metro 3
(770) 324-1965	
sminshew@doe.k12.ga.us

JaBra Harden Fuller, SE 1
(229) 563-6269
jharden@doe.k12.ga.us

Anne Marie Wiseman, NW 1
(678) 986-0435
amwiseman@doe.k12.ga.us 

Marijo Pitts-Sheffield, SE 2
(912) 269-1216
mpitts@doe.k12.ga.us

Anthony Threat, NW 2
(706) 615-0367 
athreat@doe.k12.ga.us

Elaine Dawsey, SE 3		
(478) 971-0114
edawsey@doe.k12.ga.us	

Clarice Howard, NW 3
(470) 230-1533
choward@doe.k12.ga.us

Kim Ezekiel, SW 1
(229) 848-5917	
kezekiel@doe.k12.ga.us

Tammy Wilkes, NE 1
(478) 237-2873
twilkes@doe.k12.ga.us

Bobby Trawick, SW 2
(229) 246-1976
btrawick@doe.k12.ga.us
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Randy Phillips
Program Manager
(404) 463-1955
rphillips@doe.k12.ga.us

Ken Banter
Program Manager
(404) 463-3467 
kbanter@doe.k12.ga.us

1854 Twin Towers East
205 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive SE

Atlanta, GA 30334
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